Canada should continue as a constitutional

Connections to Commonwealth countries/former

monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes
Sample size 2013 546 1038 428 353 239 360 1212 801

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census
data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate
zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.

QR1. As you may know, King Charles’ coronation is May 6, 2023. How do you feel about this coming event?

Canada should continue as a constitutional

Connections to Commonwealth countries/former

monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes
Really looking forward to it 9% 29% 2% 3% 16% 14% 13% 6% 14%
g]ftietreswd to watch some 20% 36% 10% 26% 24% 20% 21%| 19%| 23%
Will probably read a little
about it but not that 29% 23% 29% 38% 28% 31% 31% 28% 31%
interested
Don’t care at all 41% 12% 60% 34% 32% 35% 35% 47% 33%
Top3box 59% 88% 40% 66% 68% 65% 65% 53% 67%
Top2box 30% 65% 11% 29% 40% 34% 34% 25% 37%
Bottom2box 70% 35% 89% 71% 60% 66% 66% 75% 63%
QR2. If you have to describe the coronation, would you say it is:
Base =Excludedonteare | g, 481 418 284 240 156 235| 642|540
in QR1
Canada should continue as a constitutional Connections to Commonwealth countries/former
monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes
One of the biggest events 16% 30% 5% 7% 20% 16% 17%|  14%| 17%
of the year
An important eventamong | 7, 56% 33% 53% 45% 52% 45%|  47%|  47%
many others
Not that important 30% 13% 45% 36% 32% 23% 32% 29% 31%
Not important at all 7% 1% 16% 4% 3% 9% 5% 9% 5%
Important 63% 86% 38% 59% 65% 68% 63% 61% 64%
Not Important 37% 14% 62% 41% 35% 32% 37% 39% 36%




QR2. (Rebase to All Respondents) If you have to describe the coronation, would you say it is:

Base = All 2013 546| 1038| 428 353] 239)] 360| 1212] 801

Canada should continue as a constitutional Connections to Commonwealth countries/former

monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes

One of the biggest events 9% 26% 2% 4% 14% 10% 11| 8%l 11%
of the year
An important event among | g, 49% 13% 35% 30% 34% 30%| 25%| 32%
many others
Not that important 18% 12% 18% 24% 21% 15% 21% 15% 21%
Not important at all 4% 1% 7% 3% 2% 6% 3% 5% 3%
Don’t care at all 41% 12% 60% 34% 32% 35% 35% 47% 33%
Important 37% 75% 15% 39% 44% 44% 41% 32% 43%
Not Important 22% 12% 25% 27% 24% 21% 24% 20% 24%
Not Important/ Don't care 63% 25% 85% 61% 56% 56% 59% 68% 57%

QR3. [Favourable] What is your overall impression of the following members of the royal family?

Canada should continue as a constitutional

Connections to Commonwealth countries/former

monarchy colonies
Total None

Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:

born born relatives | above | Yes
King Charles 28% 62% 11% 23% 37% 36% 34% 22% 35%
Queen Consort Camilla 18% 43% 7% 14% 22% 25% 23% 15% 24%
Prince William 53% 83% 36% 56% 56% 57% 56% 50% 58%
Princess Catherine (Kate) 56% 83% 41% 58% 61% 61% 59% 52% 61%
Prince Harry 42% 40% 41% 46% 46% 48% 44% 40% 45%
ngg;"’ Duchess of 37% 37% 36% 40% 39% 43% 38%| 36%| 38%

QR3. [Unfavourable] What is your overall impression of the following members of the royal family?

Canada should continue as a constitutional

Connections to Commonwealth countries/former

monarchy colonies
Total None

Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:

born born relatives | above | Yes
King Charles 48% 25% 63% 41% 43% 42% 45% 50% 44%
Queen Consort Camilla 54% 39% 63% 49% 55% 50% 54% 53% 54%
Prince William 26% 9% 38% 18% 26% 27% 27% 26% 25%
Princess Catherine (Kate) 20% 8% 29% 11% 19% 20% 21% 20% 19%
Prince Harry 40% 51% 39% 30% 40% 39% 42% 39% 42%
Z'ues;;"’ Duchess of 43% 54% 40% 33% 47% 44% 46%)|  40%|  47%




QR3. [King Charles] What is your overall impression of the following members of the royal family?

Canada should continue as a constitutional

Connections to Commonwealth countries/former

monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes

Very favourable 5% 15% 1% 2% 10% 12% 5% 3% 8%
Favourable 23% 47% 11% 21% 26% 25% 28% 19% 28%
Unfavourable 27% 19% 32% 27% 24% 22% 25% 28% 25%
Very unfavourable 21% 6% 31% 13% 19% 19% 19% 22% 18%
No opinion/Can’t say 23% 12% 25% 33% 20% 22% 21% 24% 21%
I don’t know who this 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 1%| 3% 0%
person is

Net: Favourable 28% 62% 11% 23% 37% 36% 34% 22% 35%
Net: Unfavourable 48% 25% 63% 41% 43% 42% 45% 50% 44%

QR3. [Queen Consort Camilla] What is your overall impression of the following members of the royal family?

Canada should continue as a constitutional

Connections to Commonwealth countries/former

monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes
Very favourable 3% 8% 1% 1% 6% 6% 3% 2% 4%
Favourable 15% 35% 6% 12% 16% 19% 20% 12% 20%
Unfavourable 25% 26% 24% 25% 28% 21% 28% 23% 27%
Very unfavourable 29% 13% 39% 24% 27% 29% 26% 30% 27%
No opinion/Can’t say 24% 16% 25% 30% 20% 23% 21% 26% 20%
| 't ki ho thi
don’t know who this 4% 2% 5% 7% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2%
person is
Net: Favourable 18% 43% 7% 14% 22% 25% 23% 15% 24%
Net: Unfavourable 54% 39% 63% 49% 55% 50% 54% 53% 54%

QR3. [Prince William] What is your overall impression of the following members of the royal family?

Canada should continue as a constitutional

Connections to Commonwealth countries/former

monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes

Very favourable 15% 36% 6% 11% 21% 20% 17% 13% 18%)
Favourable 38% 47% 30% 45% 36% 37% 38% 37% 39%
Unfavourable 16% 6% 22% 13% 18% 15% 20% 16% 17%)
Very unfavourable 10% 2% 16% 5% 8% 12% 8% 11% 8%
No opinion/Can’t say 19% 7% 24% 23% 16% 16% 17% 21% 16%
I don’t know who this 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0%| 2% 1%
person is

Net: Favourable 53% 83% 36% 56% 56% 57% 56% 50% 58%
Net: Unfavourable 26% 9% 38% 18% 26% 27% 27% 26% 25%




QR3. [Princess Catherine (Kate)] What is your overall impression of the following members of the royal family?

Canada should continue as a constitutional Connections to Commonwealth countries/former
monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes
Very favourable 17% 38% 8% 12% 21% 20% 21% 15% 20%
Favourable 39% 45% 33% 45% 39% 41% 38% 37% 41%
Unfavourable 12% 6% 16% 8% 11% 10% 14% 11% 12%
Very unfavourable 8% 2% 13% 3% 7% 10% 7% 9% 7%
No opinion/Can’t say 21% 7% 26% 26% 19% 19% 19% 23% 18%
I don’t know who this 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2%| 5% 1%
person is
Net: Favourable 56% 83% 41% 58% 61% 61% 59% 52% 61%
Net: Unfavourable 20% 8% 29% 11% 19% 20% 21% 20% 19%)

QR3. [Prince Harry] What is your overall impression of the following members of the royal family?

Canada should continue as a constitutional Connections to Commonwealth countries/former
monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes
Very favourable 11% 15% 9% 11% 15% 13% 13% 10% 13%)
Favourable 31% 26% 32% 36% 31% 34% 31% 30% 32%
Unfavourable 19% 25% 17% 17% 20% 19% 18% 19% 20%
Very unfavourable 21% 26% 22% 13% 20% 21% 24% 20% 22%
No opinion/Can’t say 16% 7% 19% 20% 12% 12% 13% 19% 12%
| 't ki ho thi
don’t know who this 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 19%| 2% 1%
person is
Net: Favourable 42% 40% 41% 46% 46% 48% 44% 40% 45%
Net: Unfavourable 40% 51% 39% 30% 40% 39% 42% 39% 42%

QR3. [Meghan, Duchess of Sussex] What is your overall impression of the following members of the royal family?

Canada should continue as a constitutional Connections to Commonwealth countries/former
monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes
Very favourable 9% 12% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8%
Favourable 28% 24% 28% 32% 29% 34% 31% 26% 31%
Unfavourable 17% 21% 16% 13% 19% 18% 18% 16% 19%
Very unfavourable 26% 34% 24% 20% 28% 27% 27% 24% 29%
No opinion/Can’t say 17% 8% 20% 23% 13% 13% 15% 20% 13%
I don’t know who this 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%| 4% 1%
person is
Net: Favourable 37% 37% 36% 40% 39% 43% 38% 36% 38%
Net: Unfavourable 43% 54% 40% 33% 47% 44% 46% 40% 47%




QR4. Thinking about the royal family, how relevant is it to you personally these days?

Canada should continue as a constitutional Connections to Commonwealth countries/former
monarchy colonies
Total None

Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:

born born relatives | above | Yes
More relevant than ever 3% 10% 1% 1% % 5% 3% 3% 4%
As relevant as it used to be 20% 52% 5% 16% 21% 24% 25% 18% 23%
Becoming less relevant 28% 27% 22% 43% 29% 29% 31% 26% 31%
No longer relevant at all 49% 11% 72% 40% 43% 42% 41% 54% 41%)
Net: Relevant 24% 62% 6% 17% 28% 30% 28% 21% 28%
Net: Not Relevant 76% 38% 94% 83% 72% 70% 72% 79% 72%

QRS5. In your opinion, what kind of values does the royal family reflect?

Canada should continue as a constitutional Connections to Commonwealth countries/former
monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:

born born relatives | above | Yes
Modern values 6% 19% 1% 2% 9% 7% 6% 5% 7%
Outdated values 45% 18% 62% 37% 42% 46% 42% 47% 42%
Both 24% 46% 11% 29% 25% 29% 29% 23% 27%
Neither 14% 10% 16% 13% 15% 10% 13% 14% 14%)
Don’t know/ Can’t say 10% 7% 9% 19% 9% 8% 10% 11% 9%

QR6a. After Queen Elizabeth Il died last year, Charles was proclaimed King. Do you support or oppose Canada continuing to recognize
him, by swearing oaths to him, putting him on currency, and recognizing him as official head of state?

Base = Split sample 1004 267] 524 213 169| 115| 181  614] 391

Canada should continue as a constitutional Connections to Commonwealth countries/former

monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:

born born relatives | above | Yes
Strongly support 15% 51% 2% 5% 22% 18% 18%| 13%| 20%
Moderately support 24% 39% 8% 46% 32% 28% 24% 22% 27%
Moderately oppose 28% 5% 35% 41% 20% 29% 28% 29% 27%
Strongly oppose 32% 5% 56% 8% 26% 26% 30% 35% 27%
Net: Support 40% 91% 9% 51% 54% 46% 42% 35% 47%
Net: Oppose 60% 9% 91% 49% 46% 54% 58% 65% 53%




QRG6B. [Net: Support] Level of support

Base = Split sample 1009 280] 514] 215 184] 124] 179]  598] 410
Canada should continue as a constitutional Connections to Commonwealth countries/former
monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes
Swearing an oath to King
Charles at some official 36% 87% 13% 28% 46% 38% 44% 31% 44%
ceremonies
Singing “God save the
King” at official 36% 81% 13% 34% 46% 38% 45% 31% 44%
ceremonies
SIME AT Uil 38% 80% 16% 38% 50% 37% 49%|  32%| 48%
zzzzgzmng him as King of| 7, 86% 11% 34% 47% 39% 43%|  32%|  45%

QR6B. [Net: Oppose] Level of support

Canada should continue as a constitutional

Connections to Commonwealth countries/former

monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes

Swearing an oath to King
Charles at some official 64% 13% 87% 72% 54% 62% 56% 69% 56%
ceremonies
Singing “God save the
King” at official 64% 19% 87% 66% 54% 62% 55% 69% 56%
ceremonies
Putting Charles’ face on 62% 20% 84% 62% 50% 63% 51%| 68%| 52%
Canadian currency
gigg;'zmg him as King of| ¢4, 14% 89% 66% 53% 61% 57%|  68%| 55%

QR6b. Level of support - Swearing an oath to King Charles at some official ceremonies

Canada should continue as a constitutional

Connections to Commonwealth countries/former

monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes
Strongly support 12% 37% 1% 4% 21% 14% 15% 8% 17%)
Moderately support 25% 50% 11% 24% 25% 24% 29% 23% 28%
Moderately oppose 26% 11% 26% 47% 22% 28% 26% 26% 26%
Strongly oppose 38% 3% 62% 25% 32% 34% 29% 43% 30%
Net: Support 36% 87% 13% 28% 46% 38% 44% 31% 44%
Net: Oppose 64% 13% 87% 72% 54% 62% 56% 69% 56%




QRE6b. Level of support - Singing “God save the King” at official ceremonies

Canada should continue as a constitutional Connections to Commonwealth countries/former
monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:

born born relatives | above | Yes
Strongly support 13% 41% 1% 6% 18% 15% 20% 10% 17%
Moderately support 23% 40% 12% 27% 28% 23% 25% 20% 27%
Moderately oppose 23% 13% 24% 36% 21% 28% 21% 24% 23%
Strongly oppose 40% 6% 63% 31% 34% 35% 34% 46% 33%
Net: Support 36% 81% 13% 34% 46% 38% 45% 31% 44%
Net: Oppose 64% 19% 87% 66% 54% 62% 55% 69% 56%

QRE6b. Level of support - Putting Charles’ face on Canadian currency

Canada should continue as a constitutional Connections to Commonwealth countries/former
monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:

born born relatives | above | Yes
Strongly support 11% 34% 1% 4% 12% 17% 14% 10% 13%
Moderately support 27% 46% 15% 33% 38% 20% 35% 22% 35%
Moderately oppose 24% 15% 25% 34% 20% 30% 21% 25% 24%
Strongly oppose 37% 4% 59% 28% 30% 33% 29% 44% 29%
Net: Support 38% 80% 16% 38% 50% 37% 49% 32% 48%
Net: Oppose 62% 20% 84% 62% 50% 63% 51% 68% 52%

QR6b. Level of support - Recognizing him as King of Canada

Canada should continue as a constitutional Connections to Commonwealth countries/former
monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes
Strongly support 13% 41% 1% 4% 12% 19% 19% 11% 15%)
Moderately support 24% 45% 11% 30% 35% 20% 24% 20% 30%
Moderately oppose 20% 10% 22% 30% 17% 18% 22% 21% 20%
Strongly oppose 43% 4% 66% 36% 36% 43% 34% 48% 35%)
Net: Support 37% 86% 11% 34% 47% 39% 43% 32% 45%
Net: Oppose 63% 14% 89% 66% 53% 61% 57% 68% 55%
QR7. Which title, if any, do you prefer?
Base = All 2013 546| 1038| 428 353] 239] 360 1212] 801
Canada should continue as a constitutional Connections to Commonwealth countries/former
monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes
Queen Consort Camilla 19% 38% 10% 18% 30% 27% 18% 16% 24%
Queen Camilla 21% 34% 15% 21% 19% 21% 27% 20% 23%
Neither - she should notbef ., 29% 75% 61% 51% 52% 54%| 64%| 53%
referred to as “Queen




QR8. Regardless of her title, do you support or oppose Canada recognizing King Charles’ wife Camilla as Queen?

Canada should continue as a constitutional Connections to Commonwealth countries/former
monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:

born born relatives | above | Yes
Strongly support 9% 26% 3% 5% 11% 12% 14% 8% 12%
Moderately support 25% 38% 15% 30% 28% 32% 26% 22% 28%
Moderately oppose 25% 19% 25% 32% 27% 26% 28% 24% 27%
Strongly oppose 41% 17% 57% 33% 34% 31% 33% 46% 33%
Net: Support 34% 64% 18% 35% 39% 44% 40% 30% 40%)
Net: Oppose 66% 36% 82% 65% 61% 56% 60% 70% 60%)

QR9. Do you think King Charles will be a better or worse monarch than his predecessor, Queen Elizabeth, or about the same?

Canada should continue as a constitutional

Connections to Commonwealth countries/former

monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes
Better 3% 10% 1% 1% 8% 6% 2% 2% 5%
The same 21% 27% 18% 19% 23% 22% 22% 19% 23%
Worse 52% 45% 57% 48% 48% 51% 54% 51% 53%
Not sure/Can’t say 24% 18% 24% 32% 21% 21% 23% 27% 20%

QR10. How do you feel about this? Is it the right decision or the wrong decision for those countries to sever ties with the British

monarchy?

Canada should continue as a constitutional

Connections to Commonwealth countries/former

monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes
Right decision 61% 29% 86% 41% 64% 61% 58% 61% 61%
Wrong decision 11% 33% 2% 3% 12% 13% 12% 9% 13%
Don’t know/ Can’t say 28% 38% 12% 56% 24% 26% 30% 30% 26%

QR11. And what about Canada? Do you think Canada should continue as a constitutional monarchy for generations to come?

Canada should continue as a constitutional

Connections to Commonwealth countries/former

monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes
Yes 27% 100% 34% 34% 34% 23% 33%
No 52% 100% 47% 45% 47% 54% 47%
Not Sure 21% 100% 18% 22% 18% 22% 20%)




QR12. Which is closer to your point of view, should Canada:

Base = No in QR11 1038 -| 1038| - 166 107] 171]  659] 379
Canada should continue as a constitutional Connections to Commonwealth countries/former
monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes

Try to change the
constitution to cut ties with

o 88% 88% 88% 90% 83% 90% 85%
the monarchy even if it is
difficult
Stick with the monarchy
because changing the 12% 12% 12% 10% 17% 10% 15%
constitution is difficult

QR12. (REbase to All) Which is closer to your point of view, should Canada:
Base = All 2013 546| 1038| 428 353] 239] 360 1212] 801
Canada should continue as a constitutional Connections to Commonwealth countries/former
monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes

Try to change the
constitution to cut ties with

o 45% 88% 42% 40% 40% 49% 40%
the monarchy even if it is
difficult
Stick with the monarchy
because changing the 6% 12% 6% 4% 8% 6% 7%
constitution is difficult
Canada should continue as
a constitutional monarchy 27% 100% 34% 34% 34% 23% 33%
for generations to come
Not Sure 21% 100% 18% 22% 18%|  22%|  20%
Net: Canada should
continue/ Stick with the 33% 100% 12% 40% 38% 42% 29% 40%)
monarchy

QR13. Suppose King Charles were to make such an apology. What impact, if any would this have on your support for his reign?

Canada should continue as a constitutional

Connections to Commonwealth countries/former

monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes

It would have a positive
. 29% 40% 22% 33% 35% 35% 34% 26% 34%
impact
It Id not h
jtwouid not have an 50% 39% 62% 37% 45% 46% 46%| 53%|  47%
impact either way
| Id h i
It would have a negative 8% 14% 6% 5% 11% 7% 9%| 8% 9%
impact
Not sure/Can’t say 12% 7% 10% 24% 9% 11% 11% 14% 9%




QR14. How much attention, if any, have you been paying to these releases and the stories coming out of them?

Canada should continue as a constitutional

Connections to Commonwealth countries/former

monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes
A lot 11% 17% 8% 9% 19% 13% 10% 9% 14%
A little 23% 24% 21% 26% 27% 26% 23% 21% 25%
Not much 27% 26% 26% 27% 25% 26% 32% 26% 28%
None at all 40% 33% 44% 38% 29% 35% 35% 44% 33%
Top2box 34% 41% 29% 35% 46% 39% 33% 30% 39%
Bottom2box 66% 59% 71% 65% 54% 61% 67% 70% 61%

QR15. Are you personally from a Commonwealth country or former colony other than Canada?

Canada should continue as a constitutional

Connections to Commonwealth countries/former

monarchy colonies
Total None
Yes No Not Sure Personally Parents Other of the | Total:
born born relatives | above | Yes
| personally was born in a
Commonwealth country or 18% 22% 16% 15% 100% 30% 15% 44%
former colony
g":eparems were born in 12% 15% 10% 12% 21% 100% 21% 30%
i?]“;ire'e'a“ves were born 18% 23% 16% 15% 16% 32%|  100% 45%
None of the above 60% 52% 63% 63% 100%
Net: Yes 40% 48% 37% 37% 100% 100% 100% 100%




